TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
KURT MANUFACTURING
COMPANY, INC. 10/05/2011 CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Name: ||U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION |
|Street Address:  ||800 NICOLLET MALL |
Intemal Address:  ||[BC-MN-H04B |
city: |[MINNEAPOLIS |
|state/Country: IMINNESOTA |
[Postal Code: ||55402 |
|Entity Type: |la national banking association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type “ Number ” Word Mark |
Registration Number: 2364967 D688
Registration Number: 2587483 KINETIC BY KURT
Registration Number: 2436148 KURT
Registration Number: 2940107 KURT HYDRAULICS
Serial Number: 85295127 KINETIC
Serial Number: 85295132 KINETIC
Serial Number: 85295138 KINETIC
Serial Number: 85295118 KINETIC BY KURT
Serial Number: 85295110 KINETIC BY KURT
Serial Number: 85295117 KINETIC BY KURT
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (612)977-8650
TRADEMARK

900204185 REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0845



Phone: 612-977-8483

Email: sbourdaux@pbriggs.com
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sarina |. Bourdaux, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19401.1253

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Brennan, Esq.
Signature: /JOHN R. BRENNAN, ESQ./
Date: 10/08/2011

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Notice#page1.tif
source=Trademark Notice#page?2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0846




NOTICE
OF
GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN
TRADEMARKS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Second Amendment to Second Amended and
Restated Loan and Security Agreement and Waiver dated as of October 5, 2011 (as the same may be
amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the “Security Agreement”) by and between
KURT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the “Debtor”) and U.S.
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the “Lender”), the Debtor has
granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark
applications shown below to the Lender:

Registered Trademarks

Title. Bl | Registration No
D688 2364967
KINETIC BY KURT 2587483 July 2, 2002
KURT 2436148 March 20, 2001
KURT HYDRAULICS 2940107 April 12, 2005

Trademark Applications

Tide - | Application No. | Filing Date:
KINETIC 85295127 April 14,2011
KINETIC 85295132 April 14, 2011
KINETIC 85295138 April 14,2011
KINETIC BY KURT 85295118 April 14, 2011
KINETIC BY KURT 85295110 April 14, 2011
KINETIC BY KURT 85295117 April 14, 2011

The Debtor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the
foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms
of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks or trademark
applications.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4261983v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0847




Very truly yours,

KURT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC,,
a Minnesota corporation

y —

Name: Paul A. Lillyblad
Title: Vice President-Finance

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
a national banking association

By:
Name: Elizabeth J.
Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

4261983v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/08/2011 . ) 'REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0848




